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City of Milwaukee FMLA Leave Administrators 

Department Leave Administrator Title Phone E-Mail 
Assessor’s Office Amy Stenglein Administrative Services Supervisor 286-3110 Amy.Stenglein@milwaukee.gov 
Board of Zoning Appeals Lindsey St. Arnold Bell Secretary, Board of Zoning Appeals 286-2599 Lindsey.St.Arnold@milwaukee.gov 
City Attorney Amy Hefter Special Assistant to the City Attorney 286-8822 ahefte@milwaukee.gov 
City Development David Schroeder (temporary) Finance & Administration Manager 286-5953 David.Schroeder@milwaukee.gov 
City Treasurer Jim Klajbor Deputy City Treasurer 286-2246 jklajb@milwaukee.gov 
Common Council-City Clerk Angelyn Ward Council Administration Manager 286-2288 award@milwaukee.gov 
Comptroller JoAnn Nelson City Payroll Manager 286-2320 jnelso@milwaukee.gov 
DER-Employee Relations Andrea Knickerbocker Human Resources Manager 286-3387 aknick@milwaukee.gov 
DOA-Budget Mark Nicolini Budget & Management Director 286-5060 mnicol@milwaukee.gov 
DOA-Business Operations Rhonda Kelsey City Purchasing Director 286-3639 Rhonda.Kelsey@milwaukee.gov 
DOA-CDGA Darlene Hayes Associate Director 286-3844 Darlene.Hayes@milwaukee.gov 
DOA-IRD Jennifer Gonda Legislative Liaison Director 286-3492 Jennifer.Gonda@milwaukee.gov 
DOA-ITMD Rich Watt Policy & Administration Manager 286-8031 rwatt@milwaukee.gov 
Election Commission Neil Albrecht Election Commission-Executive Director 286-6119 nalbrec@milwaukee.gov 
Employes’ Retirement System Beth Conradson Cleary ERS Deputy Director 286-2171 Beth.Cleary@cmers.com 
Fire and Police Commission MaryNell Regan FPC Executive Director 286-5072 mregan@milwaukee.gov 

Fire Department Gerard Washington 
Juliet Battle 

Assistant Chief 
Personnel Officer 

286-8946 
286-8942 

gmwashi@milwaukee.gov 
jbattle@milwaukee.gov 

HACM Cassandra Sherrill-Patterson Senior Human Resources Generalist 286-5939 Cassandra.Sherrill-
Patterson@hacm.org 

Health Barbara Henry Health Personnel Officer 286-3780 bhenry@milwaukee.gov 

Library Arvis Williams 
Emily Keeley 

Library Personnel Officer 
Personnel Analyst-Senior 

286-3028 
286-3048 

avwilli@milwaukee.gov 
eakeele@milwaukee.gov 

Mayor Patty Doll Program Assistant II 286-3677 Patty.Doll@milwaukee.gov 
Municipal Court Jane Islo Assistant Court Administrator 286-3837 jislo@milwaukee.gov 
Neighborhood Services Lynne Steffen Business Operations Manager-NS 286-2563 lsteff@milwaukee.gov 

Police Department, Medical Section Vanessa Armstrong 
Sarah Smith 

Human Resources Analyst-Sr. 
Office Assistant III 

935-7542 
935-7543 

varmst@milwaukee.gov 
sasmit@milwaukee.gov 

Port of Milwaukee Emma Stamps Port Finance Officer 286-3649 estamps@milwaukee.gov 
Public Works (DPW) 
 

• Water Works              

Dan Thomas 
Dawn Crowbridge 
Mark Scheller 

Contracts & Personnel Administrator 
Fiscal Planning Specialist-Senior  
Administration & Projects Manager 

286-3307 
286-3331 
286-2802 

Dan.Thomas@milwaukee.gov 
Dawn.Crowbridge@milwaukee.gov 
Mark.J.Scheller@milwaukee.gov 

RACM David Schroeder (temporary) Finance & Administration Manager 286-5953 David.Schroeder@milwaukee.gov 
 


